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o
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iﬁ{éﬁﬁ ?F[ *ﬁ Eﬁj [

+W ﬁ’ @?Lfvlgu@ﬁ

01010011 Elﬂﬁ

OR 10111001 RS
11111011 FHEpast 75
-T zlf@p] b
(@) ORE}Y
mgﬂ?v‘qf]gmf@ﬁ

01010011  Ef

XORI0111001 e ~5
11101010  FoRRpuib R
TL[?@F[J;{‘

(© XOR{E_’LET

vV Yy ko

10101100 %A
AND10111001  HpUE7AZE
10101000  FrARpuk 725
7\ d ‘ﬁ@pfj b 7
(b) ANDEJT
ﬁ %@ﬁ%pﬁpfﬂfﬁ
00010000  EtF
TEST 10111001 T@F”"W
10111001  BAFAUGE A F
SRR
¥ s

(d) TESTZIET
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80X BOREAEIE ETH 4]

ma e OF SF _ZF AF PF CF
AND regll,rég2 regl € reg2 Aregl 0 * * U * 0
AND reg,mem reg € reg A(mem) 0o * * U * 0
AND mem,reg (mem) € reg A(mem) 0o * * U * 0
AND reg,data reg € reg A data 0o * * U * 0
AND mem,data (mem) € (mem) A data 0 * * U o o* 0
AND ACC,data ACC € ACC A data 0o * * U o+ 0
OR regl,reg2 regl € reg2 v regl 0 * * U * 0
OR reg,mem reg € reg v(mem) 0o * * U * 0
OR mem,reg (mem) € reg v(mem) 0o * * U * 0
OR reg,data reg € reg v data 0o * * U * 0
OR mem,data (mem) € (mem) v data 0 * * U o o* 0
OR ACC,data ACC € ACC v data 0o * * U o+ 0
53
BOXBO A T 4
XOR regl,reg2 regl & reg2 @ regl 0 * * U * 0
XOR reg,mem reg € reg @ (mem) 0 * * U * 0
XOR mem,reg (mem) € reg @ (mem) 0 * * U * 0
XOR reg,data reg € reg @ data 0 * * U * 0
XOR mem,data (mem) € (mem) @ data 0 * * U * 0
XOR ACC.data ACC € ACC @ data o * * U * 0
TEST regl,reg2 regl A reg2 o * * U * 0
TEST reg,mem reg A(mem) 0 * * U * 0
TEST mem,reg (mem) A reg 0 * * U * 0
TEST reg,data reg A data 0 * * U * 0
TEST mem,data (mem) A data 0 * * U * 0
TEST ACC.data ACC A data 0 * * U * 0
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F=AB® (C+D)

ex5.1-1.asm

0000 DATA  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'DATA'
0000 7B INPUT_A DB 01111011B ;input a
0001 9D INPUT_B DB 10011101B ;input b
0002 92 INPUT_C DB 10010010B ;input ¢
0003 F1 INPUT_D DB 11110001B ;input d
0004 00 RESULT_F DB ? sresult £
0005 A0 0000 R MOV AL,INPUT_A;get INPUT_A
0008 F6 DO NOT AL  ;complement it
000A 22 06 0001 R AND AL,JINPUT_B;AND INPUT_B
000E 8A OE 0002 R MOV CL,INPUT_C;get INPUT_C
0012 0A OE 0003 R OR CL,JINPUT_D;OR INPUT D
0016 32Cl1 XOR AL,CL ;XOR AL with CL
0018 A2 0004 R MOV RESULT_F,AL;save result
001B C3 RET
001C LGSML  ENDP
001C CODE  ENDS

END LGSML

55
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)

ex5.1-2.asm
0000 DATA  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'DATA'
0000 05 BYTElI DB 05H ;bit number
0001 01 BYTE2 DB O0IH ;bit value
0002 DATA  ENDS
0000 B8 ----R MOV AX,DATA ;load DS
0003 8E D8 MOV DS,AX
0005 F6 06 0001 R 20 TEST BYTE2,20H ;test the bit 5
000A 74 07 JZ CLRBIT ;of byte2
000C 80 OE 0000 R 08 SETBIT: OR BYTEILO8H ;set the bit 3
0011 EBO5 JMP SHORT RETURN;of bytel
0013 80 26 0000 R F7 CLRBIT: AND BYTEILOF7H ;clear the bit 3
0018 C3 RETURN: RET ;of bytel
0019 SETBTV ENDP
0019 CODE ENDS

END SETBTV

5.6




ST L 4O 7 )

0000

0000 05

0001 01

0002 00

0003 01 02 04 08
0007 10204080

0005 8A 1E 0000 R
0009 32 FF
000B 8A 97 0003 R

000F 80 3E 0001 R 00

0014 74 06

0016 08 16 0002 R
001A EB 06

001C Fo6 D2

001E 20 16 0002 R
0022 C3

0023

0023

ex5.1-3.asm

DATA  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'DATA'
BITNO DB 05H  ;bit number
VALUE DB OIH :bit value

MEMORY DB O00H ;memory location
BMASK DB 01H,02H,04H,08H
DB 10H,20H,40H,80H

MOV BL,BITNO ;get bit number
XOR BH,BH ;zero BH
MOV DL,BMASK[BX];get mask entry
CMP VALUE,00H ;test value
JZ CLRBIT
SETBIT: OR MEMORY,DL ;set the MEMORY
JMP SHORT RETURN ;bit
CLRBIT: NOT DL iclear the MEMORY
AND MEMORY,DL ;bit
RETURN: RET
SETMBT ENDP
CODE ENDS
END SETMBT

5.7

S A R [

0000

=0008

0000 47

0001 00

0002 01 02 04 08
0006 102040 80

0005 B9 0008
0008 BE 0000
000B 32 E4

000D A0 0000 R
0010 22 84 0002 R
0014 74 02

0016 FE C4

0018 46

0019 49

001A 75F1

001C 8826 0001 R

0020 C3

ex5.1-4.asm
DATA  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'DATA'
BCOUNT EQU 08H ;bit bumber
TDATA DB 47H stest data

COUNT DB 00H sresult
EMASK DB 01H,02H,04H,08H ;mask
DB 10H,20H,40H,80H

MOV CX,BCOUNT ;put count in CX
MOV SLO00H ;zero index
XOR AH,AH  ;zero AH
BEGIN: MOV AL,TDATA get test data
AND AL,EMASK[SI];test bit value

JZ NEXT ;if not zero
INC AH ;increase count
NEXT: INC SI ;increase index
DEC CX srepeat until
INZ BEGIN ;CX=0
MOV COUNT,AH ;store result
RET
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TEST 1[99

0002 01 02 04 08
0006 102040 80

0005 B9 0008
0008 BE 0000
000B 32 E4

000D A0 0000 R
0010 84 84 0002 R
0014 74 02

0016 FE C4

0018 46

0019 E2 F5

001B 8826 0001 R
001F C3

ex5.1-5.asm
DATA  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'DATA'
BCOUNT EQU 08H :bit number
TDATA DB 47H Jtest data
COUNT DB 00H sresult
EMASK DB 01H,02H,04H,08H ;mask
DB 10H,20H,40H,30H

MOV CX,BCOUNT ;put count in CX
MOV SILO00H ;zero index

XOR AH,AH  ;zero AH
MOV AL, TDATA get test data

BEGIN: TEST AL.EMASK[SI];test bit value
JZ NEXT :Af not zero
INC AH ;increase count
NEXT: INC SI ;increase index

LOOP BEGIN ;repeat until CX=0
MOV COUNT,AH ;store result

RET
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80386 CPU 7% 32 FTH 4

fa ] pile OF SF ZF AF PF CF
BT r/m16,r16 CF¢ r16/(m16)[ 11957 r16 {i i 7 fifi o - - ®
BT r/m32,r32 CFe r32/(m32)f| 157 r32 [t i 7 fifi - - *
BT r/m16,imm8 CF¢ r16/(m16)| 11957 imm8 i & 7 fifi - - - *
BT r/m32,imm8 CF¢ 132/(m32)f[ 1987 imm8 fi# & 7 fifi - - *
BTCt/ml6,r16  |CFe r16/ml6)[|[i57 r16 i 7 fil; - *
A R -
BTC r/m32,r32 CFe¢— r32/(m32)[[ 1957 r32 f ik 74 fifr; - - *

BTC r/m16,imm8

BTC r/m32,imm8

S R R
CF« rlﬁ/(mlﬁ)H IFYET imm8 {fif i 7 [@, - -
S 7
CFe¢— r32/(m32)[ 1957 imm8 {ld & 7+ fifl; - -
S R
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80386 CPU % 71 321 FTF 4

BTR 1/m16,r16 CF¢ rl16/(m16)[[ 957 16 {f i 7 fifr; - - - oo
TERRF L0
BTR r/m32,r32 CFe r32/(m32)f[ 1957 132 { i 7 fify; - - - oo
TG0
BTR r/m16,imm8 |CF« r16/(m16)f[ {57 imm8 {5 7 fifr; - - - - -
TR AL 0 .
BTR r/m32,imm8  |CF« r32/(m32)f[ {57 imm8 {5 7 fifr; - - - - - *
sf?‘iﬁﬁ,ﬁfz@ﬁ £% 0

BTS r/m16,r16 CFe rlﬁ/(mlﬁ)HIE‘JﬁIrlﬁ flt s 7 fir; - - - oo
L:ﬁﬁﬁ‘nt 1 o
BTS r/m32,r32 CFe r3;/(m32)HIﬂJ§Ir32 flt s 7 fir; - - - oo
Da= L%}ﬂ"jm Rl o
BTS t/m16,imm8 |CF« r1 /(mlﬁ)HIﬁlJﬁhmmS fft 5k i - - - - - *
R R 1 o
BTS r/m32,imm8  |CF« r32/(m32)[lwpﬁ'§? imm8 il 7 fif; - - - - -
EFE G .

[k

?airlkﬂr‘j‘uﬁ"lﬁ F[' IE[[FI \r

ex5.2-1.asm

386 ;386/486 and up processor only
0000 DATA  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'DATA' USE16
0000 0005 BYTE1 DW 0005H ;control word 1
0002 OOFF BYTE2 DW O00FFH ;control word 2
0004 DATA  ENDS
0000 SETBTV PROC NEAR
0000 B8 ----R MOV  AX,DATA ;load DS
0003 8E D8 MOV DS,AX
0005 OF BA 26 0002 R 05 BT BYTE2,S ;test bit 5
000B 73 08 IJNC CLRBIT ;of byte2
000D OF BA 2E 0000 R 03 BTS BYTEL3 ;set bit 3 of
0013 EB 06 JMP RETURN ;bytel
0015 OFBA 36 0000R 03  CLRBIT: BTR BYTEL?3 ;clear bit 3
001B C3 RETURN: RET ;of bytel
001C SETBTV ENDP
001C CODE ENDS

END SETBTV
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?a;ﬁ:ﬁ‘ﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁn IEBH Bl

;ex5.2-2.asm

386 ;386/486 and up processor only
0000 DATA  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'DATA' USE16
0000 0005 BYTElI DW 05H ;control word 1
0002 0001 BYTE2 DW O0IH control word 2
0004 DATA  ENDS
0000 SETBTV PROC NEAR
0000 B8 ----R MOV  AX,DATA ;load DS
0003 8E D8 MOV DS,AX
0005 OF BA 2E 0000 R 03 BTS BYTEL,3;set bytel bit 3
000B OF BA 26 0002 R 05 BT BYTE2,5;test bit 5
0011 7206 JC RETURN ;of byte2
0013 OF BA 36 0000 R 03 BTR BYTEL3 ;clear bit 3
0019 C3 RETURN: RET ;of bytel
001A SETBTV ENDP
001A CODE ENDS

END SETBTV

]E[}Jrlkl“fleEPlET F[' IEDH 5]

ex5.2-3.asm

386 ;386/486 and up processor only
0000 DATA  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'DATA' USE16
0000 0005 BITNO DW 0005H ;bit number
0002 0001 VALUE DW 0001H ;bit value
0004 0000 MEMORY DW 0000H ;memory location
0000 SETMBT PROC NEAR
0000 B8 ----R MOV  AX,DATA ;load DS
0003 8E D8 MOV DS,AX
0005 A1 0000 R MOV AX,BITNO ;get bit number
0008 OF BA 26 0002 R 00 BT VALUE, ;test bit O of value
000E 73 07 INC CLRBIT
0010 OF AB 06 0004 R SETBIT: BTS MEMORY,AX ;set the MEMORY
0015 EB 05 JMP SHORT RETURN ;bit
0017 OF B3 06 0004 R CLRBIT: BTR MEMORY,AX ;clear the MEMORY
001C C3 RETURN: RET ;bit
001D SETMBT ENDP
001D CODE ENDS

END SETMBT
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;ex5.2-4.asm

386 ;386/486 and up processor only
0000 DATA  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'DATA' USE16
0000 0005 BITNO DW 0005H ;bit number
0002 0001 VALUE DW 0001H ;bit value
0004 0000 MEMORY DW 0000H ;memory location
0000 SETMBT PROC NEAR
0000 B8 ----R MOV  AX,DATA ;load DS
0003 8E D8 MOV DS,AX
0005 A10000R MOV AX,BITNO ;get bit number
0008 OF AB 06 0004 R BTS MEMORY,AX ;set the MEMORY
000D OF BA 26 0002 R 00 BT VALUE,O ;test the value
0013 7205 JC SHORT RETURN
0015 OF B3 06 0004 R BTR MEMORY,AX ;clear the MEMORY
001A C3 RETURN: RET ;bit
001B SETMBT ENDP
001B CODE  ENDS

END SETMBT

SEEr— {07 A0 T1 R TE

ex5.2-5.asm

386 ;386/486 and up processor only
0000 DATA  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'DATA' USE16
0000 0047 TDATA DW 0047H ;test data
0002 0000 COUNT DW  (0000H ;result
= 0008 BCOUNT EQU O08H  ;bit bumber
0005 33 DB XOR BX,BX  ;zero result
0007 8B CB MOV CX,BX ;and counter
0009 A1 0000 R MOV AX,TDATA ;get test data
000C OF A3 C8 AGAIN: BT AX,CX  testbit value
000F 7303 INC NEXT ;if not zero
0011 83 C301 ADD BX,1 ;increase result
0014 41 NEXT: INC CX  ;repeat until
0015 83 F9 08 CMP CX,BCOUNT ;CX=BCOUNT
0018 75 F2 INE AGAIN
001A &9 1E 0002 R MOV COUNT,BX ;store result
001E C3 RETURN: RET
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ﬁ[ ] BSF=*BSR}IVE

b U b s
| 0001XXXX.euu.. XX XX XXXX e w o xxxxlOOOOl
G (1 (g TG (R ()
(a) T’F'I—.AJBSR (b) T’F'[—?JBSF
5.17

80386 CPU A 74 Fii il T 4

T fhf= OF SF ZF AF PF CF
BSF rl6,/ml16  [¥ r16/(m16) 745 0 » [ ZF = oﬁw w1 - * .
'+7x Vv*n*ﬁ_’-ﬁ"rlﬁj JJ?;HCZ =1 -
BSF r32,/m32  [¥ r32/(m32)55 0 - [If 754 03 GREL it *
'+7m b b S 132 17 ”T’%EZ F=1 o
BSR rl6/ml6  [¥| rl6/(m16)745 0 » [ ZF = oﬁw o *
v+7x NALSTEISIE r16J 'UiHCZle .
BSR 132/m32  [¥ r32/(m32) 145 0 > If 754 04 e H *
'+7m b sk S 132 17 U}%@_z F=1 o
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|
AR S = A

[T——T1 >[CF]

(a) RIFE 720

0—» |—> | > CF]|
(c) HEET F2lt

| CF |&— | «—— | |« 0
(b) JressFeib

|CFle— [ «——] |« o

(d) S 7o it

RS (e O PR

L=

(a) ?[f’ﬁﬁ%@

() URIED T IARFLH

—>[CF > [——> [ -

ICF|<J—| [«—] “J

(b) = IARFEH

M [«— T J«]{CFle-
(d) SHURER & L
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BOX867% ¥ 2 FRF% ¥ 5 4

1] e OF SF_ZF AF PE_CF
SHR r1/m,1 * * * U % *
SHR 1/m,CL t/(m) U CEEE § B *
SHL/SAL r1/m,1 * * * U * *
SHL/SAL  r/m,imm8 o lu * = U * =
SHL/SAL  r/m,CL r/(m) U * * U # *
SAR r/m,l . k3 * * U E3 *
SAR  r/m,imm8 Fs e |u * * U = =
SAR 1/m,CL ‘ /(m) U * CEEE § B *
ROL 1/m,1 ‘ ® - _ R _ *
ROL simimm vooooo LD
ROL 1/m,CL /(m) U - - - - *

5.21
|
Z /. = /| 1 Z, /. N

80x86%% llf"%f f’ﬁfﬁfé 'j" }F‘F[jj
ROR r/m,1 # - _ _ _ *
ROR.rimimms oo
ROR 1/m,CL r/(m) u - - - R *
RCL rt/m,1 L ‘ .
RCL mimms — N T
RCL r/m,CL r/(m) U - - - - *
RCR r/m,1 ‘ J * - - - _ #
RCR 1/m,CL /(m) U - - - _ *
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RORF; 4 fUff 21 5]

:ex5.3-la.asm
0000 DATA  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'DATA'
0000 DATA  ENDS

;swap two nibbles in register AL
;using static rotation instruction

0000 CODE  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'CODE'
ASSUME CS:CODE,DS:DATA
0000 SWAP4B PROC NEAR
0000 DO C8 ROR AL,1 rotate register
0002 DO C8 ROR AL,l ;AL right4 bits
0004 DO C8 ROR AL,
0006 DO C8 ROR AL,
0008 C3 RET
0009 SWAP4B ENDP
0009 CODE  ENDS
END SWAP4B

ROR?F[ ?J AN

4

]

:ex5.3-1b.asm
0000 DATA  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'DATA'
0000 DATA  ENDS

;swap two nibbles in register AL
;using dynamic rotation instruction

0000 CODE  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'CODE'
ASSUME CS:CODE,DS:DATA
0000 SWAP4B PROC NEAR
0000 B1 04 MOV CL,4 rotate register
0002 D2 C8 ROR AL,CL ;AL right 4 bits
0004 C3 RET
0005 SWAP4B ENDP
0005 CODE  ENDS
END SWAP4B
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ex5.3-2.asm
0000 DATA  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'DATA'
= 0008 BCOUNT EQU 08H :bit number
0000 47 TDATA DB 47H stest data
0001 00 COUNT DB 00H sresult
0002 DATA  ENDS
0000 BICNTS PROC NEAR
0000 B8 ----R MOV AX,DATA ;load DS
0003 8E D8 MOV DS,AX
0005 B9 0008 MOV CX,BCOUNT ;put count in CX
0008 32 E4 XOR AH,AH  ;zero AH
000A A0 0000 R MOV AL, TDATA ;get test data
000D DO C8 BEGIN: ROR ALl stest bit value
000F 7302 INC NEXT ;if not zero
0011 FEC4 INC AH ;increase count
0013 E2 F8 NEXT: LOOP BEGIN ;loop BCOUNT times
0015 88 26 0001 R MOV COUNT,AH ;store result
0019 C3 RET
001A BICNTS ENDP

O (RS0 35 42 1

;ex5.3-3.asm
0000 DATA  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'DATA'
0000 05 BITNO DB 05SH ;bit number
0001 01 VALUE DB OIH ;bit value
0002 00 MEMORY DB O00H ;memory location
0003 DATA  ENDS
0000 SETMBT PROC NEAR
0000 B8 ----R MOV AX,DATA ;load DS
0003 8E D8 MOV DS,AX
0005 8A OE 0000 R MOV CL,BITNO ;get bit number
0009 8026 0001 R 01 AND VALUE,01H ;extract bit O
000E A0 0002 R MOV ALMEMORY ;get memory
0011 D2C8 SETIT: ROR AL,CL ;rotate the given
0013 24 FE AND AL,OFEH ;bit to bit 0,
0015 0A 06 0001 R OR AL,VALUE;set its value,then
0019 D2 CO ROL AL,CL ;rotate it back
001B A2 0002 R MOV MEMORY,AL ;save result
001E C3 RET
001F SETMBT ENDP
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SHLD=*SHRD ‘F'[?J AV =

CF [¢— DST — SRC
reg/mem
2~
(a) SHLD 47 4]
SRC —> DST —»| CF
reg/mem
- A~
(b) SHRD #£i 4}
5.27

R T H [ (g e A

80386 CPUgﬂha FE‘-‘JHI}/ [J:j[F[jJ
G e OF SF ZF AF PF CF
SHLD 1/ml6,r16,imm8 [r16/(m16){#7r SHL(/ml6xl6)fIsHM « [ U * * U * *
SHLD 1/m32,r32,imm8 [r32/(m32)f7# " SHL(t/m32:r32)f5H ! » U * * U * =*
SHLD 1/m16,r16,CL r16/(m16)F7r SHL(r/m16:r16)fI5gH N © u * * U * *
SHLD 1/m32,r32,CL r32/(m32)fF7¢ SHL(r/m32:r32)f U5 o u * * U * *
SHRD r/m16,r16,imm8 |r16/(m16)F 7+ SHR(/m16:r16)f5# i - u * * U * *
SHRD r/m32,r32,imm8 |r32/(m32)fF ¥ SHR(/m32:r32)pid N - u * * U * *
SHRD r/m16,r16,CL r16/(m16) 7 SHR(/m16:r16)[IU5H A - U * * U * =*
SHRD 1/m32,r32,CL r32/(m32)F % SHR(1/m32:r32)fUsdHf » U * * Uy * =*
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o T FIE RV e R i

7 Jgl
— T N:;O
. N8
R R R - 3

SEELE

I 541 (FoETRE)
S IRHE ¢ -28(8 7 T 2 496(16 7 ) -
BE D 8 L [-08 B FTHAIR AL 16 1 16 6 9496 1+ 1 | i

+68
C=1
-28 11111111 11100100 (-28)---87F 7
+ +96 + 00000000 01100000 (+96)--16fF7
+68 00000000 01000100 (+68)-—-16it7

128 i FTYEIB A 16 60 5 [IOf > AL Py R ARG 0 [ 16 R fiu
+96 AV » FIAR I T 4324

C=1
-28 00000000 11100100 (+228)---8fF7
+ +96 + 00000000 01100000 (+96)---16f7F7
+68 00000001 01000100 (+324)--16fF7
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80x86 [ BRI 1T 1]

i e OF SF ZF AF PF CF
CBW AH « AL(7) ° - - - - -
CWD DX « AX(15) °
CWDE EAX(31:16) < AX(15) »

CDQ EDX < EAX(31) e

MOVSX=MOVZX{ (Ui [ ™=

ENE [ Tsee

Y
s<«<—>s|s | | DST [o€e—>0| | pst

(a) MOVSX ?F""AJ (b) MOVZX ?F""AJ
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jfﬁﬂﬁ'% ERAEERY

£

it

OF SF ZF AF PF CF

MOVSX rl6,r8/m8
MOVSX 132,r8/m8
MOVSX  132,r16/m16

MOVZX rl16,r8/m8
MOVZX r32,r8/m8
MOVZX 132,r16/ml16

ADD
ADD

ADC
ADC

SUB
SUB

r16/m16,imm8
r32/m32,imm8

r16/m16,imm8
r32/m32,imm8

r16/m16,imm8
r32/m32,imm8

116 < 18/(m8).V/ Js‘ﬂ'?ﬁuz& o
132 ¢ 18/(m8). ‘ﬂ”;}”ﬂ’z W o
132 ¢~ rl6/(m16)/ ﬁﬂ%%rﬁl& °

rl6 r8/(m8)?%ﬁ"?’ﬂ’§§ﬂf§ °
132 ¢ 18/(m8).V FTlPH L% -
132 ¢ r16/(m16).V FfPEH o

1r16/(m16)<-r16/(m16) + SE(imm8)
132/(m32)¢-132/(m32) + SE(immy)

116/(m16)<-116/(m16) + SE(immy) + C
132/(m32)¢-132/(m32) + SE(immy) + C

r16/(m16)<-r16/(m16) - SE(immg)
132/(m32)¢-132/(m32) - SE(immy)

N PRAE AT R R 1)

SBB
SBB

CMP
CMP

AND
AND

r16/m16,imm8
132/m32,imm8

r16/m16,imm8
r32/m32,imm8

r16/m16,imm8
r32/m32,imm8

OR rl16/ml16,imm8
OR 132/m32,imm8

XOR
XOR

IMUL
IMUL

IMUL
IMUL

r16/m16,imm8
r32/m32,imm8

r16,imm8
r32,imm8

r16,r16/m16,imm8
1r32,r32/m32,imm8

116/(m16)116/(m16) - SEGmm8) - C
132/(m32)-132/(m32) - SEGimm8) - C

116/(m16) - SE(imm8)
132/(m32) - SE(imm8)

116/(m16)<116/(m16) A SE(imms8)
132/(m32)-132/(m32) A SE(imms8)

116/(m16)116/(m16) v SE(imms8)
132/(m32)-132/(m32) v SE(imms8)

116/(m16)116/(m16) ® SEGimm$)
132/(m32)-132/(m32) ® SE(imms8)

116116 X SE(imm8&)
132132 X SE(immQ&)

r16¢-r16/(m16) X SE(imm8)
132¢-132/(m32) X SE(imm8)

* * * ES ES
* * * £ £ *
* * * £ £ *

!,%t : SE % NT9EP# 4 (sign extension) ©
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80x8671" 7 {152 FTH5 %

i T OF SF ZF AF PF CF

MOVS(MOVSB/ ES:((E)DI) < DS:((E)SD); - - - - -
MOVSW/MOVSD) |Sk—(E)SI+ 32 E7 =,

(E)DI«(E)DI + Ei g7 R

LODS(LODSB/ ACC < DS:((E)SD); - - - e
LODSW/LODSD)  |SK—(E)SI+ 52 j17 =

STOS(STOSB/ ES:((E)DI) « ACC; - - - e
STOSW/STOSD)  |DI«—(E)DI+ i =%

CMPS(CMPSB/ DS:((E)SI) - ES:((E)DI); L
CMPSW/CMPSD)  [SI«—(E)SI+ 32 fT =4 ;

(E)DI«(E)DI + Ei g7 =~

80x867F 7 {15 FTH5 %

SCAS(SCASB/
SCASW/SCASD)

REP(MOVS,LODS,
STOS)

REPE/REPZ(CMPS
SCAS)

REPNE/REPNZ
(CMPS,SCAS)

ACC - ES:(E)DI);
DI—E)DI + SEEA =4

HIE)CX=0 °

EXCX =05 ZF=0 *

(B)CX =0 ZF=1 -

Q’Fiiﬁh‘?(MOVS,LODS,STOS)}JF}?J ’ @I
Q?ﬁﬁnfﬂCN{PS,SCAS)}JF}?J ’ ﬁ[?ﬂ

Q?ﬁﬁhfﬂCMPS,SCAS)}JF}?J ’ EI?U

F ACCHL AL - AX - BAX » I~ SHH 1~ 2§54 -
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({1 M IMOVSBF £ ] [ pF2 A 7

0000

= 0008

0000 12 23

0002 24 67
0004 76 98
0006 23 45
0008 0008 [ 00 ]

0000 B8 ----R
0003 8E D8
0005 8E CO
0007 B9 0008

000A 8D 36 0000 R
000E 8D 3E 0008 R

ex5.5-1.asm

DATA  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'DATA'
LENTH EQU 08H ;bytes of array
SRCA DB 12H,23H ;source array
DB 24H,67H
DB 76H,98H
DB 23H,45H
DSTA DB 8 DUP(00);destination array

BLKMOV PROC NEAR
MOV  AX,DATA ;load DS and ES
MOV DS,AX :ES and DS use
MOV ES,AX the same segment
MOV CX,LENTH ;get length
LEA SI,SRCA ;set source pointer
LEA DILDSTA ;set dest. pointer

0012 FC CLD  ;set auto-increment mode
0013 A4 MLOOP: MOVSB ;move data
0014 E2 FD LOOP MLOOP ;repeat until CX =0
0016 C3 RET
5.37
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ex5.5-2.asm

0000 0023 0002
0010 0040

0000 B8 ----R
0003 8E D8
0005 8E CO
0007 B9 0008
000A 8D 3E 0000 R
000E Al 0010R
0011 FC

0012 AF

0013 EOFD
0015 74 05
0017 B8 FFFF
001A EB 05
001C B8 0008
001F 2B Cl1
0021 A30010R
0024 C3

DATA  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'DATA'
LENTH EQU O08H ;array size

TDATA DW 23H,02H ;data array
KEYD DW 40H ;data to be searched

MOV  AX,DATA ;load DS and ES
MOV DS,AX
MOV ES,AX
MOV CX,LENTH;get length
LEA DITDATA;set pointer
MOV AXKEYD ;get key data
CLD ;set auto-increment mode
MLOOP: SCASW ;search key data
LOOPNZ MLOOP
CHECK: JE FOUND ;found ?
MOV AX,-1 ;no, move -1 to
JMP SHORT FOUNDI ;keyd
FOUND: MOV AX,LENTH;yes,adjust index
SUB AX,CX ;value
FOUNDI1: MOV KEYD,AX
RET
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REPF}if2

FIRE 5.5-3  (REP i)
RN RN A Fg(a)”é‘?(b):ﬁ%;lgfqu R -
(@) NEXT: MOVSB
LOOP NEXT
(b) REP MOVSB
5 ] 8086 RERRIH L] ¢
(@) ¥ I8MOVSB) + 17(LOOP) = 35 {5 1%
(b) Y= A9+ 17 =26 [WIFIE » [y AR 17 (W -
St 1) REP e T 5T B [ A g = ] -

REP}{[f %" MOVSB# 4]

;ex5.5-4.asm
0000 DATA  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'DATA'
= 0008 LENTH EQU O08H ;bytes of array
0000 12 23 SRCA DB 12H,23H :source array
0002 24 67 DB 24H,67H
0004 76 98 DB 76H,98H
0006 23 45 DB 23H,45H
0008 0008 [00] DSTA DB 8DUP(00) ;dest. array
0010 DATA  ENDS
0000 BLKMOV PROC NEAR
0000 B8 ----R MOV  AX,DATA ;load DS and ES
0003 8E D8 MOV DS,AX ES and DS use
0005 8E CO MOV ES,AX ;the same segment
0007 B9 0008 MOV CX,LENTH;get length
000A 8D 36 0000 R LEA SI,SRCA ;set source pointer
000E 8D 3E 0008 R LEA DILDSTA ;set dest. pointer
0012 FC CLD ;set auto-increment mode
0013 F3/ A4 MLOOP: REP MOVSB ;transfer data
0015 C3 RET

5.40




80x86?‘<ﬁ§@?§i§fﬁ "AJ

{21

=

OF

SF ZF AF PF CF

XLATB

AL  (B)BX+%4 7 f. 1 AL)
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80x86 CPUIE {471 1}

i e OF SF ZF AF PF CF
HLT ] CPU [ (- —
NOP CPU 7 e - L.

ESC data,mem
ESC data,reg
CPUID

ﬁmﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁ%ﬁ°
17 RIGE BT A A o
9V CPU ﬁlrﬁﬁﬁ%ékﬁ*
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|
i BT (8088)

0000
= 0064

0000

0000 B9 0064
0003 90
0004 90
0005 E2 FC

;ex5.6-1.asm

;subroutine to delay a given clocks.

;the delay time is calculated as follow:
.delay time = 4+(3+3+17)(N-1)+(3+3+5)+8

; = 23N (clocks)
CODE  SEGMENT PUBLIC 'CODE'
N EQU 100

ASSUME  CS:CODE
DELAY PROC NEAR
MOV CXN ; 4
KTIME: NOP ;3
NOP ;3
LOOP KTIME ;5(B=0);17(B<>0)
RET ; 8
DELAY ENDP
CODE  ENDS
END DELAY
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80x86 =T L éﬁfﬁ j‘i

F = DFE TF IF OF SF ZF AF PF CF
CLC CF«0 - - - - 0
CMC CF« CF - - - - CF
STC CF«1 - - - - 1
CLD DF <0 0o - - - B}
STD DF « | | A B}
CLI IF <0 - -0 - B
STI IF < 1 - -1 - -
LAHF AH « BEBER 7 (7:0) - - - B
SAHF JEBTE 7 35(7:0) AH - - - *
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